
March 30-April 1, 2015 
 
Dear House and Senate Finance Committees,  
 
Alaska’s healthy fisheries depend on a robust oil and hazardous substance spill prevention and response 
agency. I support the approach proposed in HB 158 and SB 86. A modest per gallon surcharge on refined 
fuel products will help the Department of Environmental Conservation contain oil spills and clean up 
hazardous contaminated sites.   
 
As you are aware, this fund is used to assist in large spill response activities, oil spill response training, 
contaminated soil clean up, containment of spills on land and water, and the administrative functions of 
the Spill Prevention and Response Division.    
 
Without this important capacity to prevent, respond to, and clean up oil spills both large and small, we 
run the risk of putting the burden of cleanup on future Alaskans, and impacting the market perception 
of our world class wild Alaskan fisheries. 
 
Oil and gas development is integral to the Alaska economy.  It is fitting that we should have a well-
funded agency prepared to quickly assist when an accidental spill occurs.  Please consider and pass HB 
158 or SB 86 this session so Alaska can maintain its reputation for responsible resource development, 
which includes accidental spill prevention and cleanup. 
 

I support HB 158 and SB 86 - please fund our Spill Prevention and Response Division 

Anne Yoshino Aayoshino@gmail.com 

Anne Yoshino 
16655 Hidden Hills Rd 
Willow, AK 99688 
 

Kathleen Pearson petroak05blakmg@gmail.com  

Kathleen Pearson 
8850 Centennial Cir 
Apt 409 
Anchorage, AK 99504 
 

Brenda Trefon btrefon@kenaitze.org  

 
Brenda Trefon 
P.O. Box 1248 
38105 Midway Dr. 
Sterling, AK 99672 
 

Sonja Tobiessen yoginidancer@gmail.com  

Sonja Tobiessen 
4800 Snow Circle 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
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Gerald Brookman brookman@alaska.net  

Gerald Brookman 
715 Muir Avenue 
Kenai, AK 99611 
 

Ken Zafren kenzafren@gmail.com  

Ken Zafren 
10181 Curvi St. 
Anchorage, AK 99507 
 

Charles Bingham charleswbingham3@gmail.com  

Charles Bingham 
408 Lake Street, Apt. No. 1 
Sitka, AK 99835 
 

Brita Mjos britarm@hotmail.com  

Charles Bingham 
408 Lake Street, Apt. No. 1 
Sitka, AK 99835 
 

Rick James birder88@hotmail.com  

Rick James 
po box 870521 
Wasilla, AK 99687 
 

Richard Rothstein richlroth@mac.com  

Richard Rothstein 
2409 La Honda Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99517 
 

Mark West westybsa@gmail.com  

Mark West 
3131 East 112th Avenue 
Anchorage, AK 99516 
 

Martha Siebe pixie@alaska.net  

Martha Siebe 
8700 Solar Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99507 
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Jill Wittenbrader jillwitt@gmail.com  

Jill Wittenbrader 
marine way 
Kodiak, AK 99615 
 

David Wieland david@akcenter.org  

David Wieland 
3814 Galactica Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99517 
 

Emily Stolarcyk emily@redzone.org  

Emily Stolarcyk 
PO Box 460 
Cordova, AK 99574 
 

Nina Cornett ngcornett@aol.com  

Nina Cornett 
POB 685 
Cooper Landing, AK 99572 
 

Aase Dane akdane@mtaonline.net  

Aase Dane 
PO Box 108 
Cantwell, AK 99729 
 

Neil Waggoner akneil@yahoo.com  

 
Neil Waggoner 
1911 Alder Dr 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
 
 
Randy Bergt aknordic@alaska.net 
 
Randy Bergt 
2501 Foraker Dr 
Anchorage, AK 99517 
 
Laura Baldwin laura.baldwin.ak@gmail.com  
 
Laura Baldwin 
1401 Cordova St Apt 5 
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Anchorage, AK 99501 
 
 
Barbara Reilly barbarareilly131@gmail.com \ 
 
Barbara Reilly 
1800 parkside dr 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
 
Darcie Warden darcie.warden@gmail.com  
 
Darcie Warden 
962 Miller Hill Ext 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 
 
N Burrows nburrows@alaska.net  
 
N Burrows 
609 N Klevin 
Anchorage, AK 99508 
 
Wendy Anderson aksk8wmn@gmail.com  
Wendy Anderson 
59250 Ohlson Mtn Rd 
Homer, AK 99603 
 
Patricia Abney Paabney@gmail.com  
 
Patricia Abney 
142nd Ave 
Anchorage, AK 99516 
 
Allison Petroccia allisonrmp@gmail.com  
 
Allison Petroccia 
19541 N Mitkof Loop 
Eagle River, AK 99577 
 
Christina Edwin International767@gmail.com  
Christina Edwin 
PO BOX 75-1632 
Fairbanks, AK 99775 
 
Rachel Lord rachel.e.lord@gmail.com  
 
Rachel Lord 
602 Shellfish Ave 
Homer, AK 99603 
 
Anne Gore anneegore@yahoo.com  
Anne Gore 
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AK 99501 
 
Judith Stoll judithinalaska@aol.com  
Judith Stoll 
842 W. 75th Avenue 
Anchorage, AK 99518 
 
joseph olson jouskeha@gmail.com  
 
joseph olson 
11641 paddock lane 
anchorage, AK 99516 
 
 
Allison Petroccia allisonrmp@gmail.com  

Allison Petroccia 
19541 N Mitkof Loop 
Eagle River, AK 99577 
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